

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3531 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete "Each" and insert "An"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 26, delete " Road" and insert "Road" and delete "actual"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 29, delete "individual who is an"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 30, delete "and" and insert "who"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 3, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "An"
- 1.7 Page 4, delete line 3
- 1.8 Page 4, line 4, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 5, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 26, after "applicant" insert "for a commercial driver's license"
- 1.11 Page 5, delete line 9
- 1.12 Page 5, line 10, before "A" insert "(a)"
- 1.13 Page 5, after line 12, insert:
- 1.14 "(b) A third-party tester must not conduct a fourth or subsequent road test for a person."
- 1.15 Page 5, line 13, delete "Indemnification" and insert "Immunity"
- 1.16 Page 5, line 18, delete "the commissioner or"
- 1.17 Page 6, line 27, delete "receiving" and insert "the mailing date of"
- 1.18 Page 6, line 31, delete "receipt" and insert "the mailing date" and delete everything after
- 1.19 the period
- 1.20 Page 6, line 32, delete everything before "may" and insert "The third-party testing
- 1.21 program or third-party tester"
- 1.22 Page 6, line 33, after "14" insert "within 20 days of receipt of the commissioner's
- 1.23 decision"
- 1.24 Page 7, line 1, delete "affected party" and insert "third-party testing program or third-party
- 1.25 tester"
- 1.26 Page 7, line 2, delete "receiving" and insert "the mailing date of"
- 1.27 Page 7, line 8, after the period, insert "The provisions in Minnesota Rules, parts
- 1.28 7410.6160, 7410.6180, 7410.6280, 7410.6290, 7410.6520, subpart 2, and 7410.6540, do
- 1.29 not apply to third-party testing of for commercial drivers' licenses."

- 2.1 Page 7, line 10, delete "of" and insert "for"
- 2.2 Page 7, line 12, delete "\$425,000" and insert "\$429,000" and delete "\$369,000" and
- 2.3 insert "\$390,000" and delete "\$369,000" and insert "\$390,000"